2015 (‘SEBI Listing Regulations), we wish to inform that the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the 
Board (“NRC”) at its meeting held on February 10, 2026, has approved the grant of 85,000 Employee Stock 

Options (“ESOPs” or “Options”) of Rs. 10 each at the grant price of Rs. 181.30 (Rupees One Hundred Eighty-

One and Thirty paise) per ESOP to the eligible employees of the Bank, subject to necessary regulatory 
compliances, as applicable.  

The disclosure required under Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations read with the SEBI Circular No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, and latest being SEBI Master Circular No.

[...]

Value of such shares based on the last Audited Results of the 
Bank and accordingly the Grant / Exercise Price of Options 
shall be the Book Value of such shares based on the last 
Audited Results of the Bank. 

Accordingly, grant price for ESOPs is taken as Rs. 181.30 

(Rupees One Hundred Eighty-One and Thirty paise) per 
option to the eligible employees of the Bank. 

5 Options vested Upon the Option Grantee continuing in the employment of 
the Bank and upon compliance with the terms of the 
Suryoday ESOP Scheme -2019 and the Letter of Grant, the